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 2023-2024 LADY VIKING BASKETBALL 
 

Head Coach - Tanner Kudrna 
Assistant Coach - April McAdams 
Athletic Director – Craten Phillips 
Girls Athletic Coordinator – Tara Domel 
LVHS Principal – Stu Taylor 
Superintendent – Darren Webb 

UIL 4A District 24 Region 3 
Burnet, Gateway, Jarrell, Lago Vista, 
Lampasas, Marble Falls 

 

 
DATE 

 
OPPONENT 

 
LOCATION 

TIME 

JV VARSITY 
Tues. Nov. 7 ROGERS ROGERS 5:00 6:15 
Sat. Nov. 11 HILL COUNTRY CHRISTIAN LV — 11:00 
Tues. Nov. 14 GOLDTHWAITE LV 5:00 6:15 
Mon. Nov. 20 JOHNSON CITY LV 11:00 12:15 
Tues. Nov. 21 GIDDINGS GIDDINGS 11:00 12:15 
Tues. Nov. 28 WIMBERLEY LV 5:00 6:15 
NOV. 30-DEC. 2 JOHNSON CITY TOURNAMENT JOHNSON CITY — TBD 

     
Tues. Dec. 5 BLANCO BLANCO 5:00 6:15 
DEC. 7-9 NORTHSHORE CLASSIC LV — TBD 
Tues. Dec. 12 MF FAITH ACADEMY MF FAITH — 6:30 
Fri. Dec. 15 AUSTIN CROCKETT CROCKETT 5:15 6:30 
DEC. 28-30 TROY TOURNAMENT TROY — TBD 
2024     

Tues. Jan. 2 SALADO LV 5:00 6:15 
Fri. Jan. 5 LAMPASAS LAMPASAS 5:00 6:30 
Tues. Jan. 9 MCCALLUM LV 5:00 6:30 
Fri. Jan 12 JARRELL JARRELL 5:00 6:30 
Tues. Jan. 16 MARBLE FALLS MARBLE FALLS 5:00 6:30 
Fri. Jan. 19 BURNET LV 5:00 6:30 
Tues. Jan 23 LAMPASAS LV 5:00 6:30 
Tues. Jan. 30 JARRELL LV 5:00 6:30 

     
Fri. Feb. 2 MARBLE FALLS LV 5:00 6:30 
Tues. Feb. 6 BURNET BURNET 5:00 6:30 

POST SEASON     
FEB. 12-13 BI DISTRICT PLAYOFF TBA  TBA 
FEB. 15-17 AREA PLAYOFF TBA  TBA 
FEB. 19-20 QUARTERFINALS TBA  TBA 
Feb. 24 REGIONAL SEMI   TBA 
Feb. 25 REGIONAL FINAL   TBA 
MARCH 2-4 STATE TOURNAMENT SAN ANTONIO  TBA 
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